809

810
812

813
814
816

817
818

819

821
822

824
825
826
827
829

832

833
835
837
838
840
841
843
844
845

JCCCAT (13) 809-892 (1984)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 13
1984

CONTENTS

Preparation of [{Yb(CsMes),},{Cos(CsH4R),(115-CO),}], R = H, Me, SiMe;; an Example of a 47-Electron Transition
Metal Fragment containing a Cobalt Atom with Hexagonal Planar Co-ordination James M. Boncella , Richard A. Andersen
The Pentalene Radical Anion Dieter Wilhelm, John L. Courtneidge, Timothy Clark, Alwyn G. Davies

Acid Catalysed Stereomutations about the C(2)-C(3) Bond of 3-Aryl-1-methoxyallyl Cations. Dication Formation by Oxygen
Protonation Christopher Blackburn, Ronald F. Childs

Reductive Removal of the tert-Hydroxy Group in «,B-Unsaturated y-ter--Hydroxyketones with Chlorotrimethylsilane-Sodium
lIodide. An Alternative to Zinc-Acetic Acid Reduction Debendra N. Sarma, Jadab C. Sarma, Nabin C. Barua, Ram P.
Sharma

Biosynthesis of Betaenone B, Phytotoxin of Phoma betae Fr. Hideaki Qikawa, Akitami Ichihara, Sadao Sakamura

A Comparison of the Rates of Intramolecular Hydrogen Migration in the Molecules [Mo(n-C;Hg),]"* to give
[Mo(n-C;H;)(n-C;Ho)]*+, n = 0,1 Malcolm L. H. Green, Paul A. Newman

Electrochemical Polymerization of Pyrrole on Polymer-coated Electrodes Osamu Niwa, Toshiaki Tamamura
Confirmation of a Short Intramolecular C-H - - - N Hydrogen Bond in 4,4-Bisphenylsulphonyl-2,N, N-trimethylbutylamine
by X-Ray Crystallography Richard L. Harlow, Chuen Li, Michael P. Sammes

A Convenient Synthesis of Hydroxyphthalides John Freskos, Tadeusz Cynkowski, John S. Swenton
Pyrazino[2,1,6-cd:5,4,3-c'd']dipyrrolizine: a Doubly Bridged [14]Annulene of Cyclazine Type Derek Leaver, David Skinner
Unusual Molecular Structures of Some Sterically Hindered Lithium Amides: Electron Diffraction Results on Gaseous
[Li{N(SiMe;),}], and X-Ray Data on Crystalline Monomeric Li(NHAr)(tmeda) (Ar = C¢H,Bu%-2,4,6; tmeda =
Me,NCH,CH,NMe,) Torgny Fjeldberg, Peter B. Hitchcock, Michael F. Lappert, Andrew J. Thorne

New Route for the Preparation of Acylcobalt Tetracarbonyls from Ketenes and HCo(CO), Ferenc Ungvary

An Improved Synthesis of Triquinacene Derivatives. Two-step Regioselective Oxidation of endo-Dicyclopentadiene to
Deslongchamps’s Diketone Elena Carceller, M. Lluisa Garcia, Albert Moyano, Felix Serratosa

Homo-Diels-Alder Route to Homoiceane (Tetracyclo[6.3.1.12.7.0410]tridecane) Ryohei Yamaguchi, Masakazu Ban,
Mituyosi Kawanisi

A Stereospecific Approach to Advanced Precursors of the Dictyol Diterpenes using the Alicyclic Claisen
Rearrangement Michael J. Begley, Andrew G. Cameron, David W. Knight .

Magnon Sideband Profiles and Structural Distortions in Organic-intercalated Mn!! Layer Perovskite Halide Salts Peter Day,
Gianluigi Ingletto

A Novel Synthesis of Diareno-1,2-diazepines: Intramolecular Dehydrofluorination of 2,4,6-Trimethylphenylazo-derivatives
of Fluoroaromatic Compounds Adam C. Alty, Ronald E. Banks, Brian R. Fishwick, Robin G. Pritchard, A. Ronald
Thompson

A Crystallographic Investigation of a Compound with a Composition corresponding to Ph,SnCl,-% pyz (pyz =
pyrazine) Desmond Cunningham, Tim Higgins, Patrick McArdle

An Approach to the Enantiospecific Syntheses of Sesbanimide and its Enantiomer from p-Glucose George W. J. Fleet, Tony
K. M. Shing

An Unexpected Outcome of a General Thiazole Synthesis G. Denis Meakins, Michael D. J. Padgham, (Miss) Neeta Patel,
(Mrs) Josephine M. Peach

Stereochemical Studies of Processing of D- and L-isomers of Suicide Substrates by an Amino Acid Racemase from
Pseudomonas striata  B. Badet, K. Lee, Heinz G. Floss, Christopher T. Walsh

Polymerization of Ethylene over Catalysts Composed of Diethylaluminium Chloride and Metal Chlorides Kazuo Soga,
Takeshi Shiono, Yoshiharu Doi

Methyl Group Mobility and Conversion into Methyne at a Diruthenium Centre David L. Davies, Benjamin P. Gracey,
Véronique Guerchais, Selby A. R. Knox, A. Guy Orpen

The Reaction of Ph;P+SR with Thiols: A Simple, Efficient Synthesis of Unsymmetrical Disulphides Masaichiro Masui,
Yasuyuki Mizuki, Kiyoshi Sakai, Chihiro Ueda, Hidenobu Qhmori

Addition Reaction of Thebaine and B-Dihydrothebaine with Phenylsulphonylpropadiene Ikuo Fujii, Kazuko Ryu, Kenji
Hayakawa, Ken Kanematsu

Metal-assisted Reactions. Mechanism in Heterogeneous Catalytic Transfer Reduction Robert A. W. Johnstone, Peter J.
Price



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1984

847 Stereoselective Total Synthesis of (+)-Hirsutine and Related Corynanthé Alkaloids Richard T. Brown, Martin F. Jones,
Mark Wingfield

849 Asymmetric Intercoenzyme Hydrogen Transfer between NADH Model Compounds and Flavins Seiji Shinkai, Hideki
Nakao, Takaharu Tsuno, Osamu Manabe, Atsuyoshi Ohno

850 An E.S.R. Study of the Ring Opening of 2-Methylaziridine-boryl Radicals Jehan A. Baban, Brian P. Roberts

853 Crystal and Molecular Structure of 1-Lithio-3,6-diethoxy-2,5-dimethyl-1,2-dihydropyrazine, the Lithiated Bis-lactim Ether of
the Diketopiperazine from Alanine Dieter Seebach, Walter Bauer, Jesper Hansen, Thomas Laube, W. Bernd Schweizer,
Jack D. Dunitz ’

854 A Molecular Switch for Control of Conformation: Strained Intramolecular Co-ordination in 4,4'-Bipyridyl-capped Zinc
Porphyrins  Philip Leighton, Jeremy K. M. Sanders

856 Viologen-capped Porphyrins as Model Photosynthetic Systems: Intra- and Inter-molecular n—v Interactions  Philip Leighton,
Jeremy K. M. Sanders

858 Hydrolysis of Nucleosides Related to Wyosine Taisuke Itaya, Tsunehiro Harada

859 A 'H N.M.R. and Ab initio SCF-MO Study of Thiophenium Methylides Timothy Bowles, Alexander E. A. Porter, Josef A.
Rechka, Henry S. Rzepa

861 Stereoselective Synthesis of 3-p-Tolylsulphinyl-4-aryl-8-lactams Giuseppe Guanti, Luca Banfi, Enrica Narisano, Sergio Thea

862 The Arenesulphonomercuriation of Alkenes—a Route to Vinyl Sulphones Wojciech Sas

863 Formation of 1,3-Diazetidines via C-N Dimerization of 4-Cycloalkylidene-oxazol-5(4H)-ones in the Solid State Dirk
Lawrenz, Siegfried Mohr, Birgit Wendlinder

865 Reactivity Patterns associated with Pyramidal and Planar Phosphido-Ligand Geometries; Synthesis and Structure of
[Os(PHPh)CI(CO),(PPhs),] and of [Os{PH(OMe)Ph} (CO),(PPh;),] D. Scott Bohle, Tony C. Jones, Clifton E. F. Rickard,
Warren R. Roper

867 2-(t-Butylazo)prop-2-yl Hydroperoxide: A Convenient Source of Hydroxyl Radicals in Organic Media Richard D. Grant,
Ezio Rizzardo, David H. Solomon

868 Structural Modification towards Metastable States and Catalytic Activity of an Amorphous Ni-B Alloy Hiromi Yamashita,
Takuzo Funabiki, Satohiro Yoshida

870 Preparation and Crystal Structure of the Argentate Complex [Li(tetrahydrofuran),] [Ag{C(SiMe;);},] Colin Eaborn, Peter
B. Hitchcock, J. David Smith, Alice C. Sullivan

871 A Novel Reduction of Oxides of Copper in the Mixed Non-aqueous System Dimethyl Formamide-Sulphur Dioxide Brian
Jeffreys, J. Bernard Gill, David C. Gooedall

872 1,3,9,11,12,14-Hexazapentacene-2,4,8,10(1H,3H,9H,11 H)-tetraones (Double-headed S5-Deazaflavins) with Potential for
Oxido-reduction Fumio Yoneda, Kazunori Kuroda, Masakazu Koga, Toshiro Ibuka

874 Tungstate Catalysed Oxidation of Secondary Amines with Hydrogen Peroxide. A Novel Transformation of Secondary
Amines into Nitrones Hitoshi Mitsui, Sei-ichi Zenki, Tatsuki Shiota, Shun-Ichi Murahashi

875 Laser Irradiation of a Diphosphene: Evidence for the First cis—trans Isomerization Anne-Marie Caminade, Martine Verrier,
Claude Ades, Nicole Paillous, Max Koenig

877 Measurement of the 31P-31P Geminal Coupling Constant in Pyrophosphate using the Scalar Relaxation between 170 and 31P
Nuclei Gordon Lowe, Barry V. L. Potter

879 Alkene Epoxidation by Iodosylbenzene Catalysed by Porphyrin and Non-porphyrin Iron Complexes: the Importance of the
Porphyrin Ligand in Cytochrome P-450 and Heme Model Reactions Marc Fontecave, Daniel Mansuy

881 Functional Organometallic Electron Reservoirs: the 19-Electron Complexes (15-CsH4CO,H)(n5-CsMeg)Fe! and
(3-CsH,CO,)(n5-C¢Meg)Fe!  Véronique Guerchais, Didier Astruc

883 N,N-Bis(trimethylsilyl)methoxymethylamine as a Convenient Synthetic Equivalent for +CH,NH,: Primary Aminomethyl-
ation of Esters Kohji Okano, Toshiaki Morimoto, Minoru Sekiya

884 Synthesis of n-Benzene-n-cyclohexa-1,3-diene Derivatives of Rhenium via Reaction of Rhenium Atoms with Benzene and
Cyclohexene: Crystal Structures of Re(n-C¢Hg)(n-C¢Hg)H and (n-C¢Hg)Re(u-H),Re(n-CeHg), Malcolm L. H.
Green, Dermot O’Hare, Judith A. Bandy, Keith Prout

886 A Tri-o-aryl Vanadium(m) Derivative: Structural Determination of Trimesitylvanadium(in)-Tetrahydrofuran Sandre
Gambarotta, Carlo Floriani, Angiola Chiesi-Villa, Carlo Guastini

887 Cycloaddition Reaction of Silver Ion Stabilized 6-Methoxycyclohepta-1-cis, 4-trans-diene Heiner Jendralla, Bernd Spur

888 Monomeric Alkoxo Complexes of Copper(1): Syntheses and Structures of Di(p-tolyl isocyanide)(2,6-di-t-
butylphenoxo)copper(i) and a Di(2,6-dimethylphenoxo)cuprate(r) Paolo Fiaschi, Carlo Floriani, Marco Pasquali, Angiola
Chiesi-Villa, Carlo Guastini

890 The Electrochemical Oxidation of Poly(N-vinylcarbazole) Films Frederick J. Davis, Harry Block, Richard G. Compton

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1984

il



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1984

AUTHOR INDEX

Ades, Claude, 875
Alty, Adam C., 832
Andersen, Richard A., 809
Astruc, Didier, 881
Baban, Jehan A., 850
Badet, B., 838
Bandy, Judith A., 884
Banfi, Luca, 861
Banks, Ronald E., 832
Ban, Masakazu, 826
Barua, Nabin C., 813
Bauer, Walter, 853
Begley, Michael J., 827
Blackburn, Christopher, 812
Block, Harry, 890
Bohle, D. Scott, 865
Boncella, James M., 809
Bowles, Timothy, 859
Brown, Richard T., 847
Cameron, Andrew G., 827
Caminade, Anne-Marie, 875
Carceller, Elena, 825
Chiesi-Villa, Angiola, 886,
888
Childs, Ronald F., 812
Clark, Timothy, 810
Compton, Richard G., 890
Courtneidge, John L., 810
Cunningham, Desmond, 833
Cynkowski, Tadeusz, 819
Davies, Alwyn G., 810
Davies, David L., 841
Davis, Frederick J., 890
Day, Peter, 829
Doi, Yoshiharu, 840
Dunitz, Jack D., 853
Eaborn, Colin, 870
Fiaschi, Paolo, 888
Fishwick, Brian R., 832
Fjeldberg, Torgny, 822
Fleet, George W. J., 835
Floriani, Carlo, 886, 888
Floss, Heinz G., 838

Fontecave, Marc, 879
Freskos, John, 819

Fujii, Ikuo, 844
Funabiki, Takuzo, 868
Gambarotta, Sandro, 886

Garcia, M. Luisa, 825
Gill, J. Bernard, 871
Goodall, David C., 871

Gracey, Benjamin P., 841

Grant, Richard D., 867

Green, Malcolm L. H., 816,

884
Guanti, Giuseppe, 861
Guastini, Carlo, 886, 888

Guerchais, Véronique, 841,

881
Hansen, Jesper, 853
Harada, Tsunehiro, 858
Harlow, Richard L., 818
Hayakawa, Kenji, 844
Higgins, Tim, 833

Hitchcock, Peter B., 822, 870

Ibuka, Toshiro, 872
Ichihara, Akitami, 814
Ingletto, Gianluigi, 829
Itaya, Taisuke, 858
Jeffreys, Brian, 871
Jendralla, Heiner, 887

Johnstone, Robert A. W., 845

Jones, Martin F., 847
Jones, Tony C., 865
Kanematsu, Ken, 844
Kawanisi, Mituyosi, 826
Knight, David W., 827
Knox, Selby A. R., 841
Koenig, Max, 875
Koga, Masakazu, 872
Kuroda, Kazunori, 872
Lappert, Michael F., 822
Laube, Thomas, 853
Lawrenz, Dirk, 863
Leaver, Derek, 821
Lee, K., 838

Leighton, Philip, 854, 856
Li, Chuen, 818
Lowe, Gordon, 877
McArdle, Patrick, 833
Manabe, Osamu, 849
Mansuy, Daniel, 879
Masui, Masaichiro, 843
Meakins, G. Denis, 837
Mitsui, Hitoshi, 874
Mizuki, Yasuyuki, 843
Mohr, Siegfried, 863
Morimoto, Toshiaki, 883
Moyano, Albert, 825
Murahashi, Shun-Ichi, 874
Nakao, Hideki, 849
Narisano, Enrica, 861
Newman, Paul A., 816
Niwa, Osamu, 817
O’Hare, Dermot, 884
Ohmori, Hidenobu, 843
Ohno, Atsuyoshi, 849
Oikawa, Hideaki, 814
Okano, Kohji, 883
Orpen, A. Guy, 841
Padgham, Michael D. J., 837
Paillous, Nicole, 875
Pasquali, Marco, 888
Patel, (Miss) Neeta, 837
Peach, (Mrs) Josephine M.,
837
Porter, Alexander E. A., 859
Potter, Barry V. L., 877
Price, Peter J., 845
Pritchard, Robin G., 832
Prout, Keith, 884
Rechka, Josef A., 859
Rickard, Clifton E. F., 865
Rizzardo, Ezio, 867
Roberts, Brian P., 850
Roper, Warren R., 865
Ryu, Kazuko, 844
Rzepa, Henry S., 859
Sakai, Kiyoshi, 843

iii

Sakamura, Sadao, 814
Sammes, Michael P., 818
Sanders, Jeremy K. M., 854,
856
Sarma, Debendra N., 813
Sarma, Jadab C., 813
Sas, Wojciech, 862
Schweizer, W. Bernd, 853
Seebach, Dieter, 853
Sekiya, Minoru, 883
Serratosa, Felix, 825
Sharma, Ram P., 813
Shing, Tony K. M., 835
Shinkai, Seiji, 849
Shiono, Takeshi, 840
Shiota, Tatsuki, 874
Skinner, David, 821
Smith, J. David, 870
Soga, Kazuo, 840
Solomon, David H., 867
Spur, Bernd, 887
Sullivan, Alice C., 870
Swenton, John S., 819
Tamamura, Toshiaki, 817
Thea, Sergio, 861
Thompson, A. Ronald, 832
Thorne, Andrew J., 822
Tsuno, Takaharu, 849
Ueda, Chihiro, 843
Ungvary, Ferenc, 824
Verrier, Martine, 875
Walsh, Christopher T., 838
Wendlinder, Birgit, 863
Wilhelm, Dieter, 810
Wingfield, Mark, 847
Yamaguchi, Ryohei, 826
Yamashita, Hiromi, 868
Yoneda, Fumio, 872
Yoshida, Satohiro, 868
Zenki, Sei-ichi, 874



NEW..a monthly current
awareness bulletin giving
worldwide coverage of
the field of synthetic
chemistry...

Hops
ORGANIC
HESIS

The massive amount of literature published these days in the
field of synthetic chemistry makes it a laborious and time-
consuming task to find just the items YOU want.

METHODS IN ORGANIC SYNTHESIS (MOS) provides
current and cost-effective coverage of novel and unusual
reactions and reaction schemes, keeping you up to date and
saving you the time, effort and expense of performing your
own literature searches.

MOS contains over 200 items per issue, drawn from the world’s
major primary organic chemistry journals, and published
within weeks of the appearance of the original documents!

MOS items include titles, bibliographic details and
STRUCTURAL DIAGRAMS or LINE FORMULAE of
reaction schemes with details of conditions, yields and scope!

MOS issues each contain five comprehensive indexes: an
Author Index, and a Keyword Subject Index divided into
four sections: Reactants, Reactions, Reagents and Products,
These indexes are cumulated annually, and are designed to
give you easy access to items of particular interest!

MOS also includes books and reviews of interest to organic
chemists!

Fsosr ftérther details, subscription rates and FREE SAMPLE o2 )
ISSUE contact:- P TS
The Royal Society of Chemistry, \: : ROYAL

The University, 7 SOCIETY OF
Nottingham NG7 2RD. P\ s CHEMISTRY

Tel: 0602 507411, Telex: 37488






